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BALL BEARINGS

  D14  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG

LIGHT 200K SERIES

 Conrad-type bearing is well-balanced, with deep races and 
uninterrupted race shoulders. Excellent, general-purpose 
bearing.

 Capacity to carry radial and thrust in either direction or 
combined loads.

 Electric motor quality for applications where quietness is a 
requirement.

DIMENSIONS – TOLERANCES 

 Bearing   Bore   Outside   Width  Fillet  Wt. Static Extended
 Number  d   Diameter  C  Radius(1)   Load Dynamic
    tolerance  D tolerance  tolerance    Rating Load
    +0.000 mm   +0.000 mm  +0.000 mm     Co Rating
    +0.0000"   +0.0000"  +0.0000"     CE 

(2)

    to minus    to minus   to minus     

 mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. kg lbs.  N  lbs. N   lbs.

200K 10 0.3937 0.008 0.0003 30 1.1811 0.009 0.00035 9 0.3543 0.12 0.005 0.6 0.024 0.027 0.06 2600 585 6800 1530

201K 12 0.4724 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00043 10 0.3937 0.12 0.005 0.6 0.024 0.036 0.08 3000 680 7600 1730

202K 15 0.5906 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00043 11 0.4331 0.12 0.005 0.6 0.024 0.041 0.09 3470 830 8650 1930

203K 17 0.6693 0.008 0.0003 40 1.5748 0.011 0.00043 12 0.4724 0.12 0.005 0.6 0.024 0.064 0.14 4700 1060 10900 2450

204K 20 0.7874 0.010 0.0004 47 1.8504 0.011 0.00043 14 0.5512 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.104 0.23 6500 1460 14400 3250

205K 25 0.9843 0.010 0.0004 52 2.0472 0.013 0.0005 15 0.5906 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.127 0.28 7800 1760 16000 3600

206K 30 1.1811 0.010 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.0005 16 0.6299 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.195 0.43 11300 2550 22200 5000

207K 35 1.3780 0.012 0.00047 72 2.8346 0.013 0.0005 17 0.6693 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.290 0.64 15300 3450 29100 6550

208K 40 1.5748 0.012 0.00047 80 3.1496 0.013 0.0005 18 0.7087 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.376 0.83 19800 4460 36200 8130

209K 45 1.7717 0.012 0.00047 85 3.3465 0.015 0.0006 19 0.7480 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.426 0.94 20500 4600 36300 8160

210K 50 1.9685 0.012 0.00047 90 3.5433 0.015 0.0006 20 0.7874 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.476 1.05 23100 5200 40000 9000

211K 55 2.1654 0.015 0.0006 100 3.9370 0.015 0.0006 21 0.8268 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 0.635 1.40 29100 6550 49000 11000

212K 60 2.3622 0.015 0.0006 110 4.3307 0.015 0.0006 22 0.8661 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 0.807 1.78 35500 8000 62100 13400

213K 65 2.5591 0.015 0.0006 120 4.7244 0.015 0.0006 23 0.9055 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 1.016 2.24 39900 9000 62100 14600

214K 70 2.7559 0.015 0.0006 125 4.9213 0.018 0.0007 24 0.9449 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 1.107 2.44 44000 9890 69000 15500

215K 75 2.9528 0.015 0.0006 130 5.1181 0.018 0.0007 25 0.9843 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 1.198 2.64 44800 10100 68900 15500

216K 80 3.1496 0.015 0.0006 140 5.5118 0.018 0.0007 26 1.0236 0.15 0.006 2.0 0.079 1.483 3.27 54200 12200 81300 18300

217K 85 3.3465 0.020 0.0008 150 5.9055 0.018 0.0007 28 1.1024 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.079 1.860 4.10 62200 14000 95900 21600

218K 90 3.5433 0.020 0.0008 160 6.2992 0.025 0.0010 30 1.1811 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.079 2.209 4.87 71100 16000 109000 24500

220K 100 3.9370 0.020 0.0008 180 7.0866 0.025 0.0010 34 1.3386 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.080 4.077 8.98 93000 20800 134000 30500

221K 105 4.1339 0.020 0.0008 190 7.4803 0.030 0.0012 36 1.4173 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.080 3.777 8.32 93000 20800 127000 28500

222K 110 4.3307 0.020 0.0008 200 7.8740 0.030 0.0012 38 1.4961 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.080 4.300 9.47 104900 23600 153000 34500

224K 120 4.7244 0.020 0.0008 215 8.4646 0.030 0.0012 40 1.5748 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.080 7.064 15.56 133000 30000 173000 39000

226K 130 5.1181 0.020 0.0010 230 9.0551 0.030 0.0012 40 1.5748 0.25 0.010 3.0 0.120 6.642 14.63 149000 33500 189000 42500

228K 140 5.5118 0.025 0.0010 250 9.8425 0.030 0.0012 42 1.6535 0.25 0.010 3.0 0.120 11.196 24.66 162000 36500 200000 45000

230K 150 5.9055 0.025 0.0010 270 10.6299 0.035 0.0014 45 1.7717 0.25 0.010 3.0 0.120 12.17 26.8 180000 40500 218000 49000

232K 160 6.2992 0.025 0.0010 290 11.4173 0.035 0.0014 48 1.8898 0.25 0.010 3.0 0.120 15.03 33.1 235000 53000 260000 58500

234K 170 6.6929 0.025 0.0010 310 12.2047 0.035 0.0014 52 2.0472 0.25 0.010 4.0 0.160 18.66 41.1 276000 62000 291000 65500

236K 180 7.0866 0.025 0.0010 320 12.5984 0.040 0.0016 52 2.0472 0.25 0.010 4.0 0.160 19.39 42.7 298000 67000 309000 69500

238K 190 7.4803 0.030 0.0012 340 13.3858 0.040 0.0016 55 2.1654 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 23.02 50.7 290000 65000 300000 67000

240K 200 7.8740 0.030 0.0012 360 14.1732 0.040 0.0016 58 2.2835 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 26.42 58.2 375000 83000 355000 80000

242K 210 8.2677 0.030 0.0012 380 14.9606 0.040 0.0016 61 2.4016 0.30 0.012 4.0. 0.160 32.42 71.4 335000 76500 325000 73500

244K 220 8.6614 0.030 0.0012 400 15.7480 0.040 0.0016 65 2.5591 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 36.96 81.4 380000 86500 355000 80000

246K 230 9.0551 0.030 0.0012 420 16.5354 0.045 0.0018 68 2.6772 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 42.36 93.3 425000 95000 380000 85000

248K 240 9.4488 0.030 0.0012 440 17.3228 0.045 0.0018 72 2.8346 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 46.81 103.1 520000 116000 455000 102000

250K 250 9.8425 0.035 0.0014 460 18.1102 0.045 0.0018 76 2.9921 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 55.57 122.4 585000 129000 490000 110000

252K 260 10.2362 0.035 0.0014 480 18.8976 0.045 0.0018 80 3.1496 0.35 0.014 5.0 0.200 63.11 139.0 640000 143000 520000 118000

256K 280 11.0236 0.035 0.0014 500 19.6850 0.045 0.0018 80 3.1496 0.35 0.014 5.0 0.200 64.20 141.4 710000 160000 560000 125000

260K 300 11.8110 0.035 0.0014 540 21.2598 0.050 0.0020 85 3.3465 0.35 0.014 5.0 0.200 87.49 192.7 670000 150000 520000 116000

264K 320 12.5984 0.040 0.0016 580 22.8346 0.050 0.0020 92 3.6220 0.40 0.016 5.0 0.200 94.66 208.5 980000 220000 710000 160000

(1) Maximum shaft or housing fillet radius that bearing corners will clear.
(2) Based on 106 revolutions of calculated fatigue life.
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Radial and Angular Contact Ball Bearings

   
    TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG  D15

  One Two One One Seal Two(3) Open One One Two One Two  One Seal
 Shield Shields Seal One Shield Seals Type Shield Shield Shields Seal Seals One Shield                O.D.                Thickness              Offset
     D DD (N) P PD (N) PP G DG GD DDG PG PPG PDG                Snap Ring

             mm in. mm in. mm in.

200KD 200KDD 200P 200PD(2) 200PP — — — 200KDDG — 200PPG — 34.5 1 23/64 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120

201KD 201KDD 201P 201PD 201PP 201KG 201KDG — 201KDDG — 201PPG — 36.5 1 7/16 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120

202KD 202KDD 202P 202PD 202PP 202KG 202KDG — 202KDDG — 202PPG — 39.3 1 35/64 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120

203KD 203KDD 203P 203PD 203PP 203KG 203KDG — 203KDDG — 203PPG — 44.4 13/4 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120

204KD 204KDD 204P 204PD 204PP 204KG 204KDG — 204KDDG — 204PPG — 52.4 2 1/16 1.07 0.042 3.45 0.136

205KD 205KDD 205P 205PD 205PP 205KG 205KDG — 205KDDG — 205PPG — 57.5 2 17/64 1.07 0.042 3.45 0.136

206KD 206KDD 206P 206PD 206PP 206KG 206KDG — 206KDDG — 206PPG — 67.6 2 21/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

207KD 207KDD 207P 207PD 207PP 207KG 207KDG — 207KDDG — 207PPG — 78.2 3 5/64 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

208KD 208KDD 208P     — 208PP 208KG 208KDG — 208KDDG — 208PPG — 86.5 3 13/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

209KD 209KDD 209P     — 209PP 209KG 209KDG — 209KDDG — — — 91.3 3 19/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

210KD 210KDD 210P     — 210PP 210KG 210KDG — 210KDDG — 210NPPG — 96.4 3 51/64 2.41 0.095 5.59 0.220

211KD 211KDD 211NP 211NPD 211NPP 211KG 211KDG 211KGD 211KDDG — 211NPPG 211NPDG 106.3 4 3/16 2.41 0.095 5.59 0.220

212KD 212KDD 212NP 212NPD 212NPP 212KG 212KDG — — — 212NPPG 212NPDG 116.3 4 37/64 2.41 0.095 5.59 0.220

213KD 213KDD 213NP     — 213NPP 213KG — — 213KDDG — 213NPPG 213NPDG 129.4 5 3/32 2.77 0.109 6.73 0.265

214KD 214KDD 214P     — 214NPP 214KG 214KDG — — — — — 134.5 5 19/64 2.77 0.109 6.73 0.265

215KD 215KDD 215P     — 215NPP — — — — — — — — — — — — —

216KD 216KDD   —     — 216NPP — — — — — — — — — — — — —

217KD 217KDD   —     —      — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

218KD 218KDD   —     —      — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

   —      —   —     —      — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

   —      —   —     —      — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

222KD      —   —     —      — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

(1) The snap ring is normally packaged separately in the box with the bearing. 
(2) Available with snap ring as 200PDG.   
(3) Also available in "VV” sealed design. Check for availability.   

Note: “N” prefix for NP(P) seals indicate non-removable seal.      

SHIELDS, SEALS AND SNAP RING COMBINATIONS

 Shields and Seals       Snap Ring (Wireloc) (1)
OFFSET

THICKNESS

O.D.
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BALL BEARINGS

  D16  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG

LIGHT 200W SERIES

 200W Series, maximum capacity type, is dimensionally interchangeable 
with the 200K type, but has greater capacity for supporting heavier radial 
loads and light thrust loads in either direction. 

 Maximum capacity bearings feature a filling slot in shoulder of each 
raceway to assemble an extra-large complement of balls. 

 Consult your Timken representative for the availability of sizes other than 
those listed here. 

DIMENSIONS – TOLERANCES 

 Bearing   Bore   Outside   Width  Fillet  Wt. Static Extended
 Number  d   Diameter  C  Radius(1)   Load Dynamic
    tolerance  D tolerance  tolerance    Rating Load
    +0.000 mm   +0.000 mm  +0.000 mm     Co Rating*
    +0.0000"   +0.0000"  +0.0000"     CE 

(3)

    to minus    to minus   to minus     

 mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. kg lbs.  N  lbs. N   lbs.

202W 15 0.5906 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 11 0.4331 0.12 0.005 0.6 0.024 0.054 0.12 5060 1140 11000 2450 

204W(2) 20 0.7874 0.010 0.0004 47 1.8504 0.011 0.00045 14 0.5512 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.113 0.25 9300 2120 19500 4400

205W(2) 25 0.9843 0.010 0.0004 52 2.0472 0.013 0.0005 15 0.5906 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.141 0.31 12200 2750 22600 5100

206W 30 1.1811 0.010 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.0005 16 0.6299 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.213 0.47 16900 3800 31000 6950 

207W 35 1.3780 0.012 0.00047 72 2.8346 0.013 0.0005 17 0.6693 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.313 0.69 22600 5100 40000 9000 

208W 40 1.5748 0.012 0.00047 80 3.1496 0.013 0.0005 18 0.7087 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.413 0.91 28400 6400 47000 10600 

209W 45 1.7717 0.012 0.00047 85 3.3465 0.015 0.0006 19 0.7480 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.463 1.02 31500 7100 50000 11200 

210W 50 1.9685 0.012 0.00047 90 3.5433 0.015 0.0006 20 0.7874 0.12 0.005 1.0 0.039 0.522 1.15 34600 7800 52000 11800 

211W 55 2.1654 0.015 0.0006 100 3.9370 0.015 0.0006 21 0.8268 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 0.681 1.50 40600 9150 61000 13700

212W 60 2.3622 0.015 0.0006 110 4.3307 0.015 0.0006 22 0.8661 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 0.885 1.95 54200 12200 78000 17600

213W 65 2.5591 0.015 0.0006 120 4.7244 0.015 0.0006 23 0.9055 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 1.207 2.66 64800 14600 92000 20800

214W 70 2.7559 0.015 0.0006 125 4.9213 0.018 0.0007 24 0.9449 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 1.225 2.70 71100 16000 96000 21600

215W 75 2.9528 0.015 0.0006 130 5.1181 0.018 0.0007 25 0.9843 0.15 0.006 1.5 0.059 1.334 2.94 75500 17000 99000 22400

216W 80 3.1496 0.015 0.0006 140 5.5118 0.018 0.0007 26 1.0236 0.15 0.006 2.0 0.079 1.633 3.60 90600 20400 114000 26000

217W 85 3.3465 0.020 0.0008 150 5.9055 0.018 0.0007 28 1.1024 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.079 2.019 4.45 96000 22400 129000 29000

218W 90 3.5433 0.020 0.0008 160 6.2992 0.025 0.0010 30 1.1811 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.079 2.493 5.49 96500 25500 149000 33500

219W 95 3.7402 0.020 0.0008 170 6.6929 0.025 0.0010 32 1.2598 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.079 3.039 6.70 112000 29000 169000 38000

220W 100 3.9370 0.020 0.0008 180 7.0866 0.025 0.0010 34 1.3386 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.080 3.673 8.09 127000 33500 188000 42500

221W 105 4.1339 0.020 0.0008 190 7.4803 0.030 0.0012 36 1.4173 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.080 4.277 9.43 134000 35500 195000 44000

222W 110 4.3307 0.020 0.0008 200 7.8740 0.030 0.0012 38 1.4961 0.20 0.008 2.0 0.080 5.144 11.34 160000 42500 222000 50000

224W3 120 4.7244 0.020 0.0008 215 8.4646 0.030 0.0012 40 1.5748 0.25 0.010 2.0 0.080 6.586 14.52 156000 41500 222000 50000

226W3 130 5.1181 0.020 0.0010 230 9.0551 0.030 0.0012 40 1.5748 0.25 0.010 3.0 0.120 7.627 16.80 196000 53000 260000 58500

228W3 140 5.5118 0.025 0.0010 250 9.8425 0.030 0.0012 42 1.6535 0.25 0.010 3.0 0.120 9.307 20.50 260000 58500 270000 61000

230W 150 5.9055 0.025 0.0010 270 10.6299 0.035 0.0014 45 1.7717 0.25 0.010 3.0 0.120 12.485 27.50 290000 65500 300000 67000

232W 160 6.2992 0.025 0.0010 290 11.4173 0.035 0.0014 48 1.8898 0.25 0.010 3.0 0.120 15.436 34.00 340000 76500 325000 73500

234W 170 6.6929 0.025 0.0010 310 12.2047 0.035 0.0014 52 2.0472 0.25 0.010 4.0 0.160 19.068 42.00 375000 85000 345000 78000

236W 180 7.0866 0.025 0.0010 320 12.5984 0.040 0.0016 52 2.0472 0.25 0.010 4.0 0.160 19.886 43.80 405000 90000 365000 81500

238W 190 7.4803 0.030 0.0012 340 13.3858 0.040 0.0016 55 2.1654 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 23.608 52.00 465000 104000 405000 91500

240W 200 7.8740 0.030 0.0012 360 14.1732 0.040 0.0016 58 2.2835 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 27.150 59.80 560000 125000 465000 106000

242W 210 8.2677 0.030 0.0012 380 14.9606 0.040 0.0016 61 2.4016 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 33.279 73.30 570000 129000 465000 104000

244W 220 8.6614 0.030 0.0012 400 15.7480 0.040 0.0016 65 2.5591 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 38.091 83.90 680000 153000 530000 120000

246W 230 9.0551 0.030 0.0012 420 16.5354 0.045 0.0018 68 2.6772 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 45.719 100.70 695000 156000 530000 118000

248W 240 9.4488 0.030 0.0012 440 17.3228 0.045 0.0018 72 2.8346 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 48.761 107.40 865000 193000 640000 143000

250W 250 9.8425 0.030 0.0012 460 18.1102 0.045 0.0018 76 2.9921 0.30 0.012 4.0 0.160 57.568 126.80 930000 208000 670000 150000

252W 260 10.2362 0.035 0.0014 480 18.8976 0.045 0.0018 80 3.1496 0.35 0.014 5.0 0.200 65.468 144.20 1020000 232000 720000 160000

256W 280 11.0236 0.035 0.0014 500 19.6850 0.045 0.0018 80 3.1496 0.35 0.014 5.0 0.200 66.921 147.40 1120000 255000 765000 170000

260W 300 11.8110 0.035 0.0014 540 21.2598 0.050 0.0020 85 3.3465 0.35 0.014 5.0 0.200 89.894 198.00 1100000 245000 720000 160000

264W 320 12.5984 0.040 0.0016 580 22.8346 0.050 0.0020 92 3.6220 0.40 0.016 5.0 0.200 99.473 219.10 1560000 355000 965000 216000

(1) Maximum shaft or housing fillet radius that bearing corners will clear.                     * For applications where thrust load exceeds 60% of radial load, consult your Timken representative.
(2) These sizes have molded nylon cages.
(3) Based on 106 revolutions of calculated fatigue life.
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Radial and Angular Contact Ball Bearings

   
    TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG  D17

Listed in the table below are Timken maximum capacity type bearings 
(200W Series) with shields, seals and snap ring combinations.

 

The suffixes of the bearing numbers denote the following: 

 WD - Filling slot opposite single shield 

 WNP - Filling slot opposite single seal 

 WG - Filling slot opposite snap ring 

 WDD - Two shields 

SHIELDS, SEALS AND SNAP RING COMBINATIONS

            Shields and Seals       Snap Ring (Wireloc)(1)

  One Two One Two  Open One Two
 Shield Shields Seal Seals Type Shield Shields                     
     D DD P PP G DG DDG O.D.                      Thickness   Offset

        mm in. mm in. mm in.

 204WD — — — 204WG — — 52.4 2 1/16 1.07 0.042 3.45 0.136

 205WD — — — 205WG — — 57.5 2 17/64 1.07 0.042 3.45 0.136

 206WD — — — 206WG 206WDG — 67.5 2 21/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

 207WD — — — 207WG 207WDG — 78.2 3 5/64 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

 208WD 208WDD — — 208WG 208WDG 208WDDG 86.5 3 13/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

 209WD 209WDD — — 209WG 209WDG — 91.3 3 19/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

 210WD 210WDD — — 210WG 210WDG(2) — 96.4 3 51/64 2.41 0.095 5.59 0.220

 211WD 211WDD — — 211WG(3) 211WDG — 106.4 4 3/16 2.41 0.095 5.59 0.220

 212WD 212WDD — — 212WG 212WDG 212WDDG 116.3 4 37/64 2.41 0.095 5.59 0.220

 213WD 213WDD 213WNP 213WNPP 213WG 213WDG 213WDDG 129.4 5 3/32 2.77 0.109 6.73 0.265

 214WD 214WDD — — 214WG 214WDG — 134.5 5 19/64 2.77 0.109 6.73 0.265

 215WD 215WDD 215WNP 215WNPP 215WG 215WDG 215WDDG 139.7 5 1/2 2.77 0.109 6.73 0.265

 216WD 216WDD — — 216WG 216WDG — 149.6 5 57/64 2.77 0.109 7.54 0.297

 217WD 217WDD — — 217WG 217WDG — 159.5 6 9/32 2.77 0.109 7.54 0.297

 218WD 218WDD 218WNP — 218WG — — 169.5 6 43/64 2.77 0.109 7.54 0.297

 219WD 219WDD — — — — — — — — — —                  —

 220WD 220WDD — — 220WG — — 192.9 7 19/32 3.05 0.12 8.61 0.339

 221WD — — — — — — — — — — —                  —

 222WD — — — — — — — — — — —                  —

 224WD(4) — — — — — — — — — — —                  —

(1) The snap ring is normally packaged separately in the box with the bearing.
(2) Also available as a GWD-type filling slot opposite the shield and snap ring.
(3) Also available as 211GW with filling slot on same side as snap ring.
(4) Width is 1.6535" for the 224WD bearing.

 WNPP - Two seals 

 WDG - Filling slot and snap ring opposite shield 

 WDDG - Two shields with filling slot opposite snap ring

OFFSET

THICKNESS

O.D.
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BALL BEARINGS

  D18  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG

LIGHT 200 SERIES EXTRA WIDTH INNER RING

 Sizes available in rubber seal (P) and Mechani-Seal (L) design. 

 Extra width inner ring provides greater shaft support. 

 P seal version uses a Buna N rubber contact seal.

   L seal employs a frictionless metallic member to form a labyrinth. 

 Used extensively in high-speed pneumatic tools, small pumps, 
electric motors, domestic appliances, etc. 

   Electric motor quality for applications where quietness is a 
requirement. 

DIMENSIONS – TOLERANCES 

        Bearing Number Bore  Outside Diameter Width Inner  Ring Widths  Fillet Wt. Static Extended 
   d  D  B1 Ring  0.00, -.12 mm  Radius(1)  Load Dynamic 
  one seal  tolerance  tolerance  Offset  +0.000”, - .005”   Rating Load 
 one and  +0.000 mm  +0.000 mm        Co Rating 
 seal shield  +0.0000”  +0.0000”   Inner  Outer    CE 

(1)

 L LD  to minus  to minus   B  C     

   mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. kg lbs. N lbs. N lbs.

200KL 200KLD 10 0.3937 0.008 0.0003 30 1.1811 0.009 0.00035 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 12.19 0.480 8.99 0.354 0.6 0.024 0.036 0.08 2650 585 6550 1530

201KL 201KLD 12 0.4724 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00045 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 12.19 0.480 10.01 0.394 0.6 0.024 0.041 0.09 3000 680 7500 1730

  — 201KLD2 13 0.5118 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00045 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 12.19 0.480 10.01 0.394 0.6 0.024 0.041 0.09 3000 680 7500 1730

201KL3      — 11.07 0.4358 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00045 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 12.19 0.480 10.01 0.394 0.6 0.024 0.041 0.09 3000 680 7500 1730

202KL4 202KLD4 14 0.5512 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 12.19 0.480 11.00 0.433 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3690 830 8650 1930

202KL 202KLD 15 0.5906 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 12.19 0.480 11.00 0.433 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3450 830 8650 1930

202KL3 202KLD3 16 0.6299 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 12.19 0.480 11.00 0.433 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3450 830 8650 1930

203KL 203KLD 17 0.6693 0.008 0.0003 40 1.5748 0.011 0.00045 14.30 0.563 0.64 0.025 13.67 0.538 11.99 0.472 0.6 0.024 0.073 0.16 4700 1060 10800 2450

204KL 204KLD 20 0.7874 0.010 0.0004 47 1.8504 0.011 0.00045 15.88 0.625 0.64 0.025 15.24 0.600 14.00 0.551 1.0 0.039 0.113 0.25 6200 1460 14300 3200

205KL 205KLD 25 0.9843 0.010 0.0004 52 2.0472 0.013 0.0005 15.88 0.625 0.64 0.025 15.24 0.600 15.01 0.591 1.0 0.039 0.132 0.29 7800 1760 16000 3600

206KL 206KLD 30 1.1811 0.010 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.0005 20.00 0.787 0.99 0.039 19.00 0.748 16.00 0.630 1.0 0.039 0.231 0.51 10000 2550 22200 5000

207KL 207KLD 35 1.3780 0.012 0.00045 72 2.8346 0.013 0.0005 21.00 0.827 0.99 0.039 20.00 0.787 17.00 0.669 1.0 0.039 0.322 0.71 13700 3450 29000 6550

209KL 209KLD 45 1.7717 0.012 0.00045 85 3.3465 0.015 0.0006 26.00 1.024 — — 26.00 1.024 19.00 0.748 1.0 0.039 0.508 1.12 17600 4550 37000 8300

211KL 211KLD 55 2.1654 0.015 0.0006 100 3.9370 0.015 0.0006 27.00 1.063 — — 27.00 1.063 21.01 0.827 1.5 0.059 0.748 1.65 29100 6550 49000 11000

(1) Based on 106 revolutions of calculated fatigue life.

DIMENSIONS – TOLERANCES 

        Bearing Number Bore  Outside Diameter   Ring Widths  Fillet Wt. Static Extended 
   d  D   0.00, -.12 mm  Radius(1)  Load Dynamic 
    tolerance  tolerance  +0.000”, -.005"    Rating Load  
 two two  +0.000 mm  +0.000 mm      Co Rating
 seals seals  +0.0000”  +0.0000” Inner  Outer    CE 

(5)

 LL NPP  to minus  to minus B2  C     

   mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. kg lbs. N lbs. N lbs.

200KLL2 200KRR3(4) 10 0.3937 0.008 0.0003 30 1.1811 0.009 0.00035 16.40 0.646 8.99 0.354 0.6 0.024 0.036 0.08 2650 585 6800 1530

201KLL2 — 12 0.4724 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00045 15.40 0.606 10.01 0.394 0.6 0.024 0.041 0.09 3000 680 7500 1700

201KLL3 — 13 0.5118 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00045 15.40 0.606 10.01 0.394 0.6 0.024 0.041 0.09 3000 680 7500 1700

202KLL2 — 15 0.5906 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 14.40 0.567 11.00 0.433 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3690 830 8650 1930

202KLL3 202NPP11 16 0.6299 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 14.40 0.567 11.00 0.433 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3690 830 8650 1930

203KLL2(2) 203NPP8 17 0.6693 0.008 0.0003 40 1.5748 0.011 0.00045 16.60 0.654 11.99 0.472 0.6 0.024 0.073 0.16 4700 1060 10800 2450

204KLL2 204NPP7 20 0.7874 0.010 0.0004 47 1.8504 0.011 0.00045 17.75 0.699 14.00 0.551 1.0 0.039 0.113 0.25 6200 1460 14300 3200

205KLL2(3) 205NPP2 25 0.9843 0.010 0.0004 52 2.0472 0.013 0.0005 16.75 0.659 15.01 0.591 1.0 0.039 0.132 0.29 7800 1760 16000 3600

206KLL 206NPP2 30 1.1811 0.010 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.0005 24.00 0.945 16.00 0.630 1.0 0.039 0.231 0.51 11300 2550 22200 5000

207KLL — 35 1.3780 0.012 0.00045 72 2.8346 0.013 0.0005 25.00 0.984 17.00 0.669 1.0 0.039 0.322 0.71 15300 3450 29000 6550

208KLL — 40 1.5748 0.012 0.00045 80 3.1496 0.013 0.0005 30.18 1.188 18.01 0.709 1.0 0.039 0.463 1.02 20200 4550 36000 8150

209KLL — 45 1.7717 0.012 0.00045 85 3.3465 0.015 0.0006 30.00 1.181 19.00 0.748 1.0 0.039 0.508 1.12 20200 4550 37000 8300

(1) Maximum shaft or housing fillet radius that bearing corners will clear.      
(2) Also available as 203KLL with 18.24 mm (.718”) inner ring width.      
(3) Also available as 205KLL with 20.64 mm (.812”) inner ring width.      
(4) Equipped with R-Seal. 
(5) Based on 106 revolutions of calculated fatigue life.
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    TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG  D19

 One Mechani-Seal  One Shield and Two Mechani-Seals  Two Rubber Seals 
  L Mechani-Seal  LL NPP(2)

  LD

MECHANI-SEAL SNAP RING COMBINATIONS 

 

 

 
 (Seal Projection) One One Two Snap Ring(1)

 (L, LD, LL Types Only) Mechani-Seal Mechani-Seal Mechani-Seals
    and Shield
 Width O.D.
 E P K LG   LDG LLG   O.D. Thickness Offset

 mm in. mm in. mm in.   mm in.   mm in. mm in.

 12.22 0.481 15.57 0.613 25.4 1 — — 200KLLG2 34.5 1 23/64 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120 

 12.19 0.480 14.40 0.567 27.0 1 1/16 — — 201KLLG2 36.5 1 7/16 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120 

 12.19 0.480 14.40 0.567 27.0 1 1/16 — 201KLDG3 — 36.5 1 7/16 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120 

 12.37 0.487 13.79 0.543 30.2 1 3/16 — 202KLDG 202KLLG2 39.3 1 35/64 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120 

 12.37 0.487 13.79 0.543 30.2 1 3/16 — — 202KLLG3 39.3 1 35/64 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120 

 14.00 0.551 16.00 0.630 34.9 1 3/8 203KLG — 203KLLG2 44.4 1 3/4 1.07 0.042 3.05 0.120 

 15.57 0.613 17.14 0.675 40.1 1 37/64 204KLG2 — 204KLLG2 52.4 2 1/16 1.07 0.042 3.45 0.136 

 15.57 0.613 16.13 0.635 45.6 1 51/64 205KLG2 — 205KLLG2 57.5 2 17/64 1.07 0.042 3.45 0.136 

 19.48 0.767 22.99 0.905 54.4 2 9/64 — — 206KLLG 67.5 2 21/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190 

 20.50 0.807 23.98 0.944 62.7 2 15/32 — — 207KLLG 78.2 3 5/64 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190 

 23.32 0.918 28.63 1.127 69.8 2 3/4 — — — 86.5 3 13/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190 

 24.23 0.954 29.46 1.160 75.4 2 31/32 — — 209KLLG 91.3 3 19/32 1.65 0.065 4.83 0.190

(1) The snap ring is normally packaged separately in the box with the bearing.

NOTE: “N” prefix indicates a non-removable seal.

LG       LDG                 LLG
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BALL BEARINGS

  D20  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG

 One Seal  One Seal and  Two Seals 
 T Shield TT 
  TD

LIGHT 200 SERIES FELT SEAL TYPE

 Permits certain design economies, but cannot be 
assumed to be suitable for all conditions of service. 

 In many cases, they are supplemented by adjacent parts 
in the application for adequate bearing protection in 
small equipment such as fractional horsepower motors, 
electric vacuum cleaners, small gear units, electric and 
pneumatic tools, etc. 

 Suggested for effective grease retention and exclusion 
of foreign matter. 

 Electric motor quality for applications where quietness is 
a requirement. 

DIMENSIONS – TOLERANCES 

      Bearing Number  Bore   Outside    Ring Widths  Inner Fillet Wt. Static Extended
    d   Diameter  + 0.00 mm, -0.12 mm Ring Radius(1)  Load Dynamic
     tolerance  D tolerance  0.000, -0.005"  Offset   Rating Load
 one one seal   +0.000 mm   +0.000 mm        Co Rating
 seals and shield    +0.0000"   +0.0000"        CE 

(3)

 T TD   to minus    to minus     

     mm in.  mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. kg lbs. N lbs. N lbs.

200KT 200KTD 10 0.3937 0.008 0.0003 30 1.1811 0.009 0.00035 12.19 0.480 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 2600 585 6790 1530

— 200KTD2 12 0.4724 0.008 0.0003 30 1.1811 0.009 0.00035 12.19 0.480 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 2600 585 6790 1530

201KT 201KTD 12 0.4724 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00045 12.19 0.480 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3000 680 7680 1730

201KT2 201KTD2 13 0.5118 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00045 12.19 0.480 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3000 680 7680 1730

202KT 202KTD 15 0.5906 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 12.19 0.480 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 0.6 0.024 0.050 0.11 3600 830 8650 1930

202KT3(2) 202KTD3(2) 16 0.6299 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 12.19 0.480 12.70 0.500 0.51 0.020 0.6 0.024 0.050 0.11 3600 830 8650 1930

203KT 203KTD 17 0.6693 0.008 0.0003 40 1.5748 0.011 0.00045 13.67 0.538 14.30 0.563 0.64 0.025 0.6 0.024 0.077 0.17 4700 1060 10900 2450

204KT 204KTD 20 0.7874 0.010 0.0004 47 1.8504 0.011 0.00045 15.24 0.600 15.88 0.625 0.64 0.025 1.0 0.039 0.118 0.26 6500 1460 14400 3250

205KT 205KTD 25 0.9843 0.010 0.0004 52 2.0472 0.013 0.00050 15.24 0.600 15.88 0.625 0.64 0.025 1.0 0.039 0.132 0.29 7800 1760 16000 3600

206KT 206KTD 30 1.1811 0.010 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.00050 19.00 0.748 19.99 0.788 0.99 0.039 1.0 0.039 0.245 0.54 11300 2550 22200 5000

207KT 207KTD 35 1.3780 0.012 0.00045 72 2.8346 0.013 0.00050 19.99 0.787 21.01 0.827 0.99 0.039 1.0 0.039 0.358 0.79 15300 3450 29000 6550

(1) Maximum shaft or housing fillet radius that bearing corners will clear.
(2) 202KT3 has 12.29 mm (.484") inner ring width.
(3) Based on 106 revolutions of calculated fatigue life.

DIMENSIONS – TOLERANCES 

 Bearing  Bore   Outside   Ring Width Fillet Wt. Static Extended
 Number  d   Diameter  C1 Radius(1)  Load Dynamic
    tolerance  D tolerance +0.00 mm   Rating Load
 two   +0.000 mm   +0.000 mm -0.12 mm    Co Rating
 seals    +0.0000"   +0.0000" +0.000    CE 

(2)

 TT   to minus    to minus -0.005"    

     mm in.  mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. kg lbs. N lbs. N lbs.

200KTT 10 0.3937 0.008 0.0003 30 1.1811 0.009 0.00035 16.66 0.656 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 2600 585 6790 1530

201KTT 12 0.4724 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00043 16.66 0.656 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3000 680 7680 1730

201KTT3 13 0.5118 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00043 16.66 0.656 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 3000 680 7680 1730

202KTT 15 0.5906 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00043 16.66 0.656 0.6 0.024 0.050 0.11 3600 830 8650 1930

203KTT 17 0.6693 0.008 0.0003 40 1.5748 0.011 0.00043 18.24 0.718 0.6 0.024 0.077 0.17 4700 1060 10900 2450

204KTT 20 0.7874 0.010 0.0004 47 1.8504 0.011 0.00043 20.62 0.812 1.0 0.039 0.118 0.26 6500 1460 14400 3250

205KTT 25 0.9843 0.010 0.0004 52 2.0472 0.013 0.00051 20.62 0.812 1.0 0.039 0.132 0.29 7800 1760 16000 3600

206KTT 30 1.1811 0.010 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.00051 24.00 0.945 1.0 0.039 0.245 0.54 11300 2550 22200 5000

207KTT 35 1.3780 0.012 0.00045 72 2.8346 0.013 0.00051 25.00 0.984 1.0 0.039 0.358 0.79 15300 3450 29000 6550

(1) Maximum shaft or housing fillet radius that bearing corners will clear.
(2) Based on 106 revolutions of calculated fatigue life.

Dd
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    TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG  D21

DIMENSIONS – TOLERANCES  
  Bearing   Bore  Outside  Width Fillet Wt. Static Extended  Snap Ring PPG(3)

  Number  d  Diameter  C Radius(1)  Load Dynamic
      D     Rating Load
     tolerance  tolerance +0.00 mm   Co CE 

(4)

 Contact  Mechani-  +0.000 mm  +0.000 mm -0.12 mm  
 Seal  seal  +0.0000"  +0.0000" +0.000"
 PP  LL  to minus  to minus -.005"     O.D. thickness offset

   mm in. mm in. mm     in. mm in. mm in.    mm in. kg lbs. N lbs. N     lbs. mm in. mm in. mm in.

W200PP      — 10 0.3937 0.008 0.0003 30 1.1811 0.009 0.00035 14.27 0.562 0.6 0.024 0.045 0.10 2650 600 6550 1500 — — — — — —

W201PP      — 12 0.4724 0.008 0.0003 32 1.2598 0.011 0.00045 15.88 0.625 0.6 0.024 0.054 0.12 3000 695 7500 1700 — — — — — —

W202PP      — 15 0.5906 0.008 0.0003 35 1.3780 0.011 0.00045 15.88 0.625 0.6 0.024 0.064 0.14 3450 780 8650 1930 — — — — — —

W203PP(2)      — 17 0.6693 0.008 0.0003 40 1.5748 0.011 0.00045 17.48 0.688 0.6 0.024 0.091 0.20 4400 1000 10600 2360 44.4 1 3/4 1.07 0.042 4.7 0.185 

W204PP W204KLL 20 0.7874 0.010 0.0004 47 1.8504 0.011 0.00045 20.62 0.812 1.0 0.039 0.150 0.33 6200 1400 14300 3200 — — — — — —

W205PP(2) W205KLL 25 0.9843 0.010 0.0004 52 2.0472 0.013 0.0005 20.62 0.812 1.0 0.039 0.177 0.39 6950 1560 15600 3450 57.5 2 17/64 1.07 0.042 5.72 0.225 

W206PP(2) W206KLL 30 1.1811 0.010 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.0005 23.83 0.938 1.0 0.039 0.295 0.65 10000 2280 21600 4800 67.5 2 21/32 1.65 0.065 6.15 0.242 

W207PP W207KLL 35 1.3780 0.012 0.00045 72 2.8346 0.013 0.0005 26.97 1.062 1.0 0.039 0.458 1.01 13700 3050 28500 6400 — — — — — —

W208PP W208KLL 40 1.5748 0.012 0.00045 80 3.1496 0.013 0.0005 30.18 1.188 1.0 0.039 0.630 1.39 17600 4000 36000 8150 — — — — — —

W209PP W209KLL 45 1.7717 0.012 0.00045 85 3.3465 0.015 0.0006 30.18 1.188 1.0 0.039 0.668 1.47 17600 4000 36000 8150 — — — — — —

W210PP      — 50 1.9685 0.012 0.00045 90 3.5433 0.015 0.0006 30.18 1.188 1.0 0.039 0.767 1.69 19600 4500 39000 8800 — — — — — —

W214PP      — 70 2.7559 0.015 0.0006 125 4.9213 0.018 0.0007 39.67 1.562 1.5 0.059 1.810 3.99 37500 8500 69500 15600 — — — — — —

(1) Maximum shaft or housing fillet radius that bearing corners will clear.
(2) Also available with snap ring. To order, add suffix “G” to bearing number. Example: W205PPG.
(3) The snap ring is normally packaged separately in the box with the bearing.
(4) Based on 106 revolutions of calculated fatigue life.

 Rubber Seals Mechani-Seals 
 PP LL

LIGHT, WIDE TYPE W200PP SERIES W200KLL SERIES

   Rubber seal (W200PP) and Mechani-Seal (W200KLL) types.

 Made with standard bores, standard outside diameters and 
a single row of balls.

 Same widths as double-row bearings of corresponding size. 

   Extra width offers a larger support area for shaft and housing 
contact and added space for prepacked lubricant. 

 Wide-type rubber seal bearings are particularly suited for use 
in electric motors, where they simplify housing design by  
eliminating auxiliary seals.

   Wide-type Mechani-Seal ball bearings are designed for 
applications where frictionless sealing and large grease  
capacity are required. 

 Extremely effective grease retention and exclusion of foreign 
matter are assured by close running clearance between the  
seal members and slinger action of the outer member.
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  D32  TIMKEN PRODUCTS CATALOG
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BEARING NUMBER 
202NPP9

SPECIAL FEATURES

 1⁄2 in. Bore
 O.D. corner turned to a 3⁄4 in. radius
 Special heavy stiff seals of 

    Buna-N rubber
 Crimped-in seal

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

Cam Follower

BEARING NUMBER 
202KRR7

SPECIAL FEATURES

 1⁄2 in. Bore
 11⁄2 in. O.D.
 Thick outer ring

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Cam Follower

 Type 1       Type 2          Type 3

LIGHT 200 SERIES R-SEAL TYPE

 Consists of deep groove, Conrad-type bearings.

 Incorporates a flare-out, contact R-Seal. 

 Synthetic rubber impregnated washer is enclosed 
between two metal shields, providing excellent  
protection against contaminants.

 Because of the heavy contact seal, this series is 
normally employed in moderate-speed service.

FARM RADIAL SPECIALS 

Continued on the next page.

DIMENSIONS – TOLERANCES 

 Bearing Type Bore  Outside Diameter  Width  E P K Fillet F Static Extended
 Number  d  D   +0.00 -0.12 mm    Radius(1)  Load Dynamic
    tolerance  tolerance  +0.000 -.005"      Rating Load
    +0.000 mm  +0.000 mm         CO Rating
    +0.0000"  +0.0000" B  C       CE 

(3)

    to minus  to minus Inner  Outer Max. Max. Max.

 mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm. in. mm. in.  N lbs. N lbs.

203KR2 3 15.883 0.6253 0.008 0.0003 40 1.5748 0.013 0.0005 14.00 0.551 12 0.472 — — — — — — 0.6 0.024 24.44 0.962 4700 1060 10900 2450 

203KRR2 1 16.256 0.6400 0.130 0.0005 40 1.5748 0.013 0.0005 18.29 0.720 12 0.472 — — — — — — 0.6 0.024 24.44 0.962 4700 1060 10900 2450 

203KRR5 1 13.081 0.5150 0.130 0.0005 40 1.5748 0.013 0.0005 18.29 0.720 12 0.472 — — — — — — 0.6 0.024 24.44 0.962 4700 1060 10900 2450 

203KRR7 1 17 0.6693 0.008 0.0003 40 1.5748 0.013 0.0005 16.61 0.654 12 0.472 — — — — — — 0.6 0.024 24.44 0.962 4700 1060 10900 2450 

204KR2 3 19.063 0.7505 0.013 0.0005 45.225 1.7805 0.013 0.0005 15.49 0.610 15.49 0.610 — — — — — — 1 0.039 28.73 1.131 6500 1460 14400 3250 

204KRR3 1 20 0.7874 0.010 0.0004 47 1.8504 0.013 0.0005 17.75 0.699 14 0.551 — — — — — — 1 0.039 28.73 1.131 6500 1460 14400 3250 

205KR4 2 25.413 1.0005 0.013 0.0005 52 2.0472 0.013 0.0005 25.40 1.000 15 0.591 15.875 0.625 — — 42.67 1.68 1 0.039 33.81 1.331 7800 1760 16000 3600 

206KR7 2 30 1.1811 0.010 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.0005 24.00 0.945 16 0.630 17.780 0.700 — — 52.07 2.05 1 0.039 40.28 1.586 11300 2550 21800 4900 

206KRR8 1 30 1.1811 0.013 0.0004 62 2.4409 0.013 0.0005 24.00 0.945 16 0.630 — — 19.56 0.77 52.07 2.05 1 0.039 39.09 1.539 11300 2250 21800 4900 

207KRR 1 35 1.3780 0.013 0.0005 72 2.8346 0.013 0.0005 25.00 0.984 17 0.669 — — 19.68 0.775 60.35 2.376 1 0.039 46.94 1.848 15000 3450 29000 6550 

208KRR2 1 40 1.5748 0.013 0.0005 80 3.1496 0.013 0.0005 27.00 1.063 21 0.827 — — 21.31 0.839 68.45 2.695 1 0.039 52.25 2.057 19800 4460 36200 8130 

209KRR3 1 45 1.7717 0.013 0.0005 85 3.3465 0.013 0.0005 27.00 1.063 21 0.827 — — 24.18 0.952 72.42 2.851 1 0.039 57.89 2.279 20500 4600 36300 8160 

210KRR 1 50 1.9685 0.013 0.0005 90 3.5433 0.015 0.0006 30.00 1.181 20 0.787 — — 24.03 0.946 77.60 3.055 1 0.039 62.81 2.473 23100 5200 40000 9000 

212KRR 1 60 2.3622 0.015 0.0006 110 4.3307 0.015 0.0006 36.00(2) 1.417 22 0.886 — — 30.02 1.182 99.87 3.932 1 0.039 76.45 3.010 35500 8000 58600 13200

(1) Maximum shaft or housing fillet radius which bearing corners will clear.
(2) Inner and outer width tolerance is .00 mm to -.15 mm (.000" to .0006").
(3) Based on 106 revolutions of calculated fatigue life.
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https://rodavigo.net/es/c/rodamientos/f/timken
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